
Emergency Shelter Grant CONTACTS (as of 9/13/2012) 

Adams County Commissioners 
19 Baltimore Street
� 
Suite 101 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 
Contact: Anne Thomas, Grants Coordinator 
Telephone: (717) 337-9824 
Fax: (717)-334-7608 
Email: athomas@adamscounty.us 

Beaver County Commissioners 
1013 Eighth Ave. 
Beaver Falls, PA 15010 
Contact: Lisa E. Signore, Director, Community Services Program 
Telephone: (724) 847-3889 
Fax: (724)-847-3861 
Email: lsignore@beavercountypa.gov 

Bucks County Commissioners 
55 E. Court Street 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
Contact: Fonta Reilly, Grant Program Coordinator 
Telephone: (267) 880-5077 
Fax: 
Email: freilly@co.bucks.pa.us 

Butler County Commissioners 
Butler County Community Action
� 
P.O. Box 1208 
Butler, PA 16003 
Contact: Janine A. Kennedy, Community Action Director 
Telephone: (724) 284-5125 
Fax: (724)-284-1063 
Email: akennedy@co.butler.pa.us 

Chester County Commissioners 
P.O. Box 832 
West Chester, PA 19381-0832 
Contact: Neil Lovekin, Construction Manager 
Telephone: (610) 344-6775 
Fax: 
Email: nlovekin@gmail.com 

City Of Farrell 
500 Roemer Blvd. 
Farrell, PA 16121 
Contact: Nadine Vellente, City Clerk 
Telephone: (724) 983-2700 
Fax: (724)-983-2719 
Email: n.vellente@cityoffarrell.com 

City of Philadelphia 
1401 JFK Boulevard, 10th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1610 
Contact: Roberta Cancellier, Deputy Director, Office of 
Supportive Housing 
Telephone: (215) 686-7105 
Fax: (215)-686-7142 
Email: Roberta.Cancellier@phila.gov 

City Of Pittsburgh 
Department of City Planning
� 
200 Ross Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Contact: Susan Scheuring, C.D. Program Supervisor 
Telephone: (412) 255-2667 
Fax: (412)-393-0191 
Email: sue.scheuring@city.pittsburgh.pa.us 
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Columbia County Commissioners 
1 Gatehouse Drive 
Danville, PA 17821 
Contact: Tom Dougher, Executive Director, Gate House 
Telephone: (570) 275-6766 
Fax: 
Email: gatehouse5@verizon.net 

Crawford County Commissioners 
903 Diamond Park 
Meadville, PA 16335 
Contact: Amy Schmidt, Grant Administrator 
Telephone: (814) 333-7309 
Fax: (814)-337-0457 
Email: aschmidt@co.crawford.pa.us 

Cumberland County Commissioners 
Johanna Palm, Community Development Specialist, 
� 
C/PHCP
� 
114 N. Hanover St. 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
Contact: Johnna L. Palm, Community Development Specialist 
Telephone: (717) 249-0789 
Fax: (717)-249-4071 
Email: jpalm@cchra.com 

Dauphin County Commissioners 
Daniel Eisenhauer
� 
Governmet Grant Administrator
� 
100 Chestnut Street, !st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Contact: Daniel E. Eisenhauer, Administratior, MH/MR 
Telephone: (717) 780-7050 
Fax: (717)-780-7061 
Email: deisenhauer@dauphinc.org 

Erie County Chief Executive Officer 
154 West 9th St 
Erie, PA 16501-1303 
Contact: Mark W. Alexa, Housing Specialist 
Telephone: (814) 451-6800 
Fax: (814)-451-6868 
Email: malexa@eriecountydhs.org 

Fayette County Commissioners 
Redevelopment Authority of the County of Fayette
� 
86 West Main Street 
Uniontown, PA 15401 
Contact: Andrew P. French, RACF Executive Director 
Telephone: (724) 437-1547 
Fax: (724)-437-0731 
Email: afrench@racfpa.org 

Franklin County Commissioners 
425 Franklin Farm Lane 
Chambersburg, PA 17202 
Contact: Janice S. Trimmer, MH/MR Housing Director 
Telephone: (717) 264-5387 
Fax: (717)-263-0469 
Email: jtrimmer@co.franklin.pa.us 

Greene County Commissioners 
Greene County Dept. of Human Services
� 
19 South Washington Street, 3rd Floor 
Waynesburg, PA 15370 
Contact: Karen Bennett, Administrator, Human Services 
Department 
Telephone: (724) 852-5276 
Fax: (724)-852-5368 
Email: kbennett@co.greene.pa.us 
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Huntingdon County Commissioners 
Richard Stahl
� 
Maureen Safko
� 
205 Penn Street 
Huntingdon, PA 16652 
Contact: Richard E. Stahl, Planning Director 
Telephone: (814) 643-5091 
Fax: (814)-643-6370 
Email: rstahl@huntingdoncounty.net 

Indiana County Commissioners 
Indiana County Dept. of Planning & Development
� 
801 Water Street 
Indiana, PA 15701 
Contact: LuAnn Zak, Deputy Director, Community Development 
& Housing 
Telephone: (724) 465-3875 
Fax: (724)-465-3150 
Email: lzak@ceo.co.indiana.pa.us 

Lebanon County Commissioners 
Municipal Building
� 
400 South 8th Street 
Lebaonon, PA 17042 
Contact: Lynn Snead, Executive Director 
Telephone: (717) 273-7154 
Fax: (717)-273-6881 
Email: execdir@dviolc.org 

Monroe County Commissioners 
Karen Ezzo, Grants Manager
� 
1 Quaker Plaza, Room 204 
Stroudsburg, PA 18360 
Contact: Karen Ezzo, Grants Manager 
Telephone: (570) 517-3129 
Fax: (570)-517-3861 
Email: kezzo@co.monroe.pa.us 

Schuylkill County Commissioners 
Schuylkill County Court House
� 
401 North Second Street 
Pottsville, PA 17901-1756 
Contact: Gary Bender, Grants/Demolition/CDBG Administrator 
Telephone: (570) 628-1222 
Fax: (570)-628-1039 
Email: gbender@co.schuylkill.pa.us 

Somerset County Commissioners 
300 North Center Avenue
� 
Suite 520 
Somerset, PA 15501 
Contact: Steven R. Spochart, Executive Director 
Telephone: (814) 443-2780 
Fax: (814)-445-4570 
Email: steve@somersetredevelopment.org 

Warren County Commissioners 
204 Fourth Street 
Warren, PA 16365 
Contact: Lorri Dunlap, Grants Administrator 
Telephone: (814) 728-3517 
Fax: 
Email: ldunlap@warren-county.net 

Washington County Commissioners 
Courthouse Square
� 
100 W. Beau Streeet, Suite 703 
Washington, PA 15301 
Contact: Timothy Kimmel, Director of Human Services 
Telephone: (724) 228-6863 
Fax: (724)-250-6519 
Email: kimmelt@co.washington.pa.us 
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